

In the Court of the District Judge, Birbhum

Misc Appeal- 50 of 2024
CNR: WBBB-01-004426-2024

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy(J.O. Code - WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

07
06.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dt. 05.06.2025 and filing W/O by the respondent no.-1.

Appellant files a verified petition u/s 151 of CPC praying for expunging the name of the respondent no.-9 .

I am busy with administrative work. Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix .2025 for hearing of petition dt. 05.06.2025 & 06.08.2025 and filing W/O by the respondent no.-1.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
J.O. Code – WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
J.O. Code - WB00149